## USE OF AIRPORT COURTESY VEHICLE WELLSVILLE MUNICIPAL AIRPORT

2600 TARANTINE BLVD WELLSVILLE, NY 14895 PHONE: (585)593-3350

## COURTESY CAR USE AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT

## The use of the Courtesy Vehicle is Restricted to PILOTS ONLY

The undersigned hereinafter referred as the "DRIVER" agrees to defend, indemnify and hold harmless the Wellsville Municipal Airport / Wellsville Municipal Airport employees, and agents from and against any and all damages, loss, theft or destruction of the courtesy vehicle being provided to the undersigned by Wellsville Municipal Airport and against all losses, liabilities, injuries, claims, demands, costs and expenses of every kind and nature, including reasonable legal fees and disbursements arising out of and in connection with the use, condition or operation of said courtesy vehicle.

In case of an Accident with injuries Call 911 then Airport Manager (585) 593-3350 office Number or (585) 648-6335. (For any other problems Call the Airport Manager)

It is further agreed by the undersigned that Wellsville Municipal Airport, shall not be responsible to the "DRIVER" for any loss of business or any other damage caused by use of the courtesy vehicle, for any property of "DRIVER" or any other person which is damaged, lost or stolen in or from the courtesy vehicle.

The "DRIVER" is the only person authorized to drive the courtesy vehicle and agrees to operate said motor vehicle with reasonable care and diligence and to comply with all local ordinances and state law with regards to the operations of said motor vehicle.

The "DRIVER" acknowledges they are prohibited from consumptions of any alcohol or any other chemical which may impair driving ability during the period in which he/she is in possession of the courtesy vehicle and agrees to refrain from the use of cellular phones while driving.

The "DRIVER" must verify they are Valid to Drive in New York State and be at least 21 years of age. The "DRIVER" agrees to provide proof of both.

The undersigned agrees the use of the courtesy vehicle will be limited to a 50 mile radius only. Any use outside of the Town of Wellsville will require a \$20.00 to \$40.00 donation and must be returned to with a full tank of fuel or at the level it left with.

Name:		
Phone Number:		
Aircraft Number:		
E-Mail:		
Auto Insurance Company/Poli	cy Number:	
Signature:		Date:
	To Be Completed By Airport Staff:	
	Copy of Valid Driver's License:	
Mileage Out:	Mileage In:	
Date and Time Out:	Date and Time In:	
Signature:		Date: